Electronic Circuit Protector ESX50D-S (ControlPlex®)
2414 1
  7
Operating data
Operating voltage UB	 DC 24 V (18...32 V)
Current ratings IN	 adjustable ratings:
		  1 A through 10 A in 1 A steps

						      Current rating
						      1 A - 10 A adjustable
ESX50D- S    1    00 - DC 24 V - 1 A-10 A   ordering example
Order numbering code
Notes for installation
l	 The user has to ensure that the cable cross section of the
load circuit in question complies with the current rating of the
ESX50D-S used.
l	 In addition special precautions must be taken in the system or
machine (e.g. use of a safety PLC) which reliably prevent an
automatic re-start of parts of the system (cf. Machinery Directive
2006/42/EG and EN 60204-1, Safety of Machinery). In the
event of a failure (short circuit/overload) the load circuit will be
disconnected electronically by the ESX50D-S.
Features and Benefits
l	 Communication capability with superordinate control units
which are programmable from memory
l	 Import and adjust parameters of the device
l	 Remote control of load outputs and selective load protection,
electronic trip curve
l	 All types of loads can be connected (DC 24 V motors upon
request)
l	 Active current limitation when switching on capacitive loads
up to min. 20,000 µF and in case of overload/short circuit
l	 Whole-number adjustable current ratings from 1A to 10 A by
means of rotary switch and superordinate control unit
l	 Reliable parameterisable overload disconnection (factory set-
ting: 1.2 x IN) even with long load lines or small cable cross
sections
l	 Manuel ON/OFF switch (S1)
l	 Clear status indication through LED and signalling to the
superordinate control system
l	 Integral fail-safe-element
l	 Width per channel only 12.5 mm
l	 Plug-in type mounting on power distribution system SVS201-
PWR-xx
* factory settings
Electronic Circuit Protector ESX50D-S (ControlPlex®)
2414 3
  7
Electronic Circuit Protector ESX50D-S (ControlPlex®)
Table 1: typical voltage drop, current limitation, max. load current
Current rating
IN
Typical voltage drop UON at IN Active current limitation
ILimit typically
Max. load current at 100 % ON duty
TAMB = 40 °C TAMB = 50 °C
1 A 15 mV 2,5 x IN 1 A 1 A
2 A 30 mV 1,4 x IN 2 A 2 A
3 A 45 mV 1,4 x IN 3 A 3 A
4 A 60 mV 1,4 x IN 4 A 4 A
5 A 75 mV 1,4 x IN 5 A 5 A
6 A 90 mV 1,4 x IN 6 A 5 A
7 A 105 mV 1,4 x IN 7 A 6 A
8 A 120 mV 1,4 x IN 8 A 7 A
9 A 135 mV 1,4 x IN 9 A 8 A
10 A 150 mV 1,4 x IN 10 A 9 A
Note:	 When mounted side-by-side without convection, the devices should carry max.